
 Maryland Medical Assistance Program (Medicaid) 
 Monthly Income and Asset Guidelines 

 Effective March 1, 2016 

 

New 
Adults

ASSET 
LIMITS

(SLMB II)

PO6 PO7† PO8** P13 P14 D02 D04 PO2* P11* F05 F98 A02 & 
A03

S98 & 
S99

G98 & 
G99 All S03 S07 S14 S06

FAMILY 
SIZE/ % 

FPL
199% 143% 138% 189% 211% 264% 322% 189% 264% 123% 123% 138% 200%

100%  
OR 

LESS 

OVER 
100%  UP 
TO 120% 

120% UP  
TO 135% 200%

1 1,970 1,416 1,366 1,871 2,089 2,614 3,188 1,218 1,218 1,366 350 1,980 2,500 1010 1011-
1,208

1,209-
1,357

4,045

2 2,657 1,909 1,842 2,523 2,817 3,524 4,299 2,523 3,524 1,642 1,642 1,842 392 2,670 3,000 1355 1356-
1622

1,623-
1,825

5,425

3 3,343 2,402 2,318 3,175 3,545 4,435 5,410 3,175 4,435 2,066 2,066 2,318 434 3,360 3,100 QMB: Qualified Medicare Beneficiary

4 4,030 2,896 2,795 3,827 4,273 5,346 6,521 3,827 5,346 2,491 2,491 2,795 475 4,050 3,200

5 4,716 3,389 3,271 4,479 5,001 6,257 7,631 4,479 6,257 2,915 2,915 3,271 521 4,740 3,300

6 5,403 3,882 3,747 5,131 5,729 7,168 8,742 5,131 7,168 3,339 3,339 3,747 573 5,430 3,400 QI: Qualifying Individual (SLMB II)

7 6,091 4,377 4,224 5,785 6,458 8,081 9,856 5,785 8,081 3,765 3,765 4,224 645 6,122 3,500 Asset Limit

8 6,781 4,873 4,702 6,440 7,190 8,996 10,972 6,440 8,996 4,191 4,191 4,702 709 6,815 3,600 1 Person = 7,280      Couple = 10,930    

*P02, P11—At a minimum, a pregnant woman's household contains both herself and her unborn child, resulting in a household size of 2 QDWI: Qualified Disabled Working Individual
†P07—Children 1 up to 6 years old, 143% FPL  are combined in Maryland Health Exchange with former P08 children (6 up to 19 years old at 138%)   Asset Limit
**P08—Children 6 up to 19 years old, 138% FPL; this  group only appears in CARES   1 Person = 4,000 Couple = 6,000
Income levels listed are the maximum based on % of Federal Poverty Level (FPL) except for S98/S99.  
Maximum FPLs have been adjusted in accordance to guidance from the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) and include the 5% disregard mandated by the Affordable Care Act where applicable.  
(Revised October 2016)

SLMB: Specified Low-Income Medicare 
Beneficiary

Medical Assistance
NON-MAGI

Adults Aged, Blind & Disabled 
(ABD), & Refugees

Medicare Savings Program
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Mandatory Parents, 
Children 19-21
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Maryland Children MCHP (Uninsured Children) Pregnant Women

MCHP Premium
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