Maryland Medical Assistance Program (Medicaid) Monthly Income and Asset Guidelines Effective March 1, 2016

Medical Assistance																				
	MAGI												NON-MAGI							
													D.:		Med	Medicare Savings Program				
	Maryland Children			МСН	IP (Unins	ured Children)		Pregnant Women		Adults			Aged, Blind & Disabled (ABD), & Refugees			Q M	S L M	Q I	Q D W	
						MCHP Premium				Mandatory Parents, Children 19-21		New Adults	INC	OME ASSET LIMITS		В	В	(SLMB II)	I	
	PO6	PO7 [†]	PO8**	P13	P14	D02	D04	PO2*	P11*	F05	F98	A02 & A03	S98 & S99	G98 & G99	All	S03	S07	S14	S06	
FAMILY SIZE/ % FPL	199%	143%	138%	189%	211%	264%	322%	189%	264%	123%	123%	138%		200%		100% OR LESS	OVER 100% UP TO 120%	120% UP TO 135%	200%	
1	1,970	1,416	1,366	1,871	2,089	2,614	3,188			1,218	1,218	1,366	350	1,980	2,500	1010	1011- 1,208	1,209- 1,357	4,045	
2	2,657	1,909	1,842	2,523	2,817	3,524	4,299	2,523	3,524	1,642	1,642	1,842	392	2,670	3,000	1355	1356- 1622	1,623- 1,825	5,425	
3	3,343	2,402	2,318	3,175	3,545	4,435	5,410	3,175	4,435	2,066	2,066	2,318	434	3,360	3,100	QMB: Qualified Medicare Beneficiary SLMB: Specified Low-Income Medicare				
4	4,030	2,896	2,795	3,827	4,273	5,346	6,521	3,827	5,346	2,491	2,491	2,795	475	4,050	3,200					
5	4,716	3,389	3,271	4,479	5,001	6,257	7,631	4,479	6,257	2,915	2,915	3,271	521	4,740	3,300	Beneficiary				
6	5,403	3,882	3,747	5,131	5,729	7,168	8,742	5,131	7,168	3,339	3,339	3,747	573	5,430	3,400	QI: Qualifying Individual (SLMB II)				
7	6,091	4,377	4,224	5,785	6,458	8,081	9,856	5,785	8,081	3,765	3,765	4,224	645	6,122	3,500	Asset Limit				
8	6,781	4,873	4,702	6,440	7,190	8,996	10,972	6,440	8,996	4,191	4,191	4,702	709	6,815	3,600	1 Person = 7,280 Couple = 10,930				

P02, P11—At a minimum, a pregnant woman's household contains both herself and her unborn child, resulting in a household size of 2

[P07—Children 1 up to 6 years old, 143% FPL are combined in Maryland Health Exchance with former P08 children (6 up to 19 years old at 138%)

[P08—Children 6 up to 19 years old, 138% FPL; this group only appears in CARES

[Person = 4,000 Couple = 6, mozone levels listed are the maximum based on % of Federal Poverty Level (FPL) except for S98/S99.

Maximum FPLs have been adjusted in accordance to guidance from the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) and include the 5% disregard mandated by the Affordable Care Act where applicable.

QDWI: Qualified Disabled Working Individual Asset Limit 1 Person = 4,000 Couple = 6,000

(Revised October 2016)